

February 24, 2010

Fields Corporation President and COO: Takashi Oya (JASDAQ code 2767) Inquiries: Hideaki Hatanaka

Executive Officer; General Manager, Corporate Communications Office

Tel.: +81-3-5784-2111



Launch of Rodeo's "Onimusha: Dawn of Dreams" New Pachislot Machine celebrates 10th Anniversary and Opens Up New Era of Innovation



Fields Corporation (Head office: Shibuya-ku, Tokyo; President and COO: Takashi Oya) announces the nationwide release of a new pachislot machine from Rodeo Co.,Ltd., "Onimusha: Dawn of Dreams."

The Rodeo brand, ever since its debut in 2000, has anticipated the demands of the times. Rodeo has continued to undertake challenges to lead the way in providing pachislot machines that provide many people with new types of excitement. In 2010, which marks its 10th anniversary, Rodeo will launch more advanced version of pachislot machines from former masterpieces.

The first new pachislot machine from Rodeo in this anniversary year is "Onimusha: Dawn of Dreams" based on the latest video game of "Onimusha" series.



©CAPCOM CO., LTD. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

©RODEO ©Sammy

"Onimusya: Dawn of Dreams"
is a registered trademark of
Capcom Co., Ltd.
Unauthorized reproduction or
usage is strictly prohibited

The new machine incorporates a new unique system that is the result of extensive research and analysis, incorporating both past expertise and a new outlook. The synergy between the lavish storyline and diverse patterns of play create a highly sophisticated game.

Players will be fully able enjoy the world "Onimusha: Dawn of Dreams" offers and the new sensation of "endless expectations," made possible by the advances made in the three elements of the machine's system, storyline, and game features.

Opening new doors for pachislot machines, the machine is not only for pachislot enthusiasts, but a wide range of people, including video game fans.

"Onimusha: Dawn of Dreams" pachislot machine is scheduled for delivery in March 2010 to pachinko halls throughout Japan.

◆ For inquiries or further information please contact: ◆
Corporate Communications Office, Fields Corporation
E Space Tower, 3-6 Maruyama-cho, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0044
Tel.: +81-3-5784-2109 Fax: +81-3-5784-2119